Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAE00002Y3
Revision No:
1
This is to certify:
That the Frequency Converter

Product description
Variable speed controller for asynchronous motor. Constant / variable torque applications.
Type designation Frame
size
Mains supply
(V)
Number of
phases
Output
Current
(A)
Motor shaft
power
(kW) @ 40oC)
7.5% Derated
Motor shaft
power
(kW) @ 45oC)
BFI-P2-42-0240-3F4… 4 200 - 240 3 24 5,5 5,1
BFI-P2-42-0300-3F4… 4 200 - 240 3 30 7,5 7
BFI-P2-42-0460-3F4… 4 200 - 240 3 46 11 10,2
BFI-P2-52-0610-3F4… 5 200 - 240 3 61 15 13,9
BFI-P2-52-0720-3F4… 5 200 - 240 3 72 18,5 17,1
BFI-P2-62-0900-3F4… 6 200 - 240 3 90 22 20
BFI-P2-62-1100-3F4… 6 200 - 240 3 110 30 28
BFI-P2-62-1500-3F4… 6 200 - 240 3 150 37 34
BFI-P2-62-1800-3F4… 6 200 - 240 3 180 45 42
BFI-P2-72-2020-3F4… 7 200 - 240 3 202 55 51
BFI-P2-72-2480-3F4… 7 200 - 240 3 240 75 69
BFI-P2-44-0240-3F4… 4 380 - 480 3 24 11 10,2
BFI-P2-44-0300-3F4… 4 380 - 480 3 30 15 13,9
BFI-P2-44-0390-3F4… 4 380 - 480 3 39 18,5 17,1
BFI-P2-44-0460-3F4… 4 380 - 480 3 46 22 20
BFI-P2-54-0610-3F4… 5 380 - 480 3 61 30 28
BFI-P2-54-0720-3F4… 5 380 - 480 3 72 37 34
BFI-P2-64-0900-3F4… 6 380 - 480 3 90 45 42
BFI-P2-64-1100-3F4… 6 380 - 480 3 110 55 51
BFI-P2-64-1500-3F4… 6 380 - 480 3 150 75 69
BFI-P2-64-1800-3F4… 6 380 - 480 3 180 90 83
BFI-P2-74-2020-3F4… 7 380 - 480 3 202 110 102
BFI-P2-74-2400-3F4… 7 380 - 480 3 240 132 122
BFI-P2-74-3020-3F4… 7 380 - 480 3 302 160 148
BFI-P2-84-3700-3F4… 8 380 - 480 3 370 200 185
BFI-P2-84-4800-3F4… 8 380 - 480 3 480 250 231
BFI-H3-84-3700-3F1… 8 380 - 480 3 370 200 185
BFI-H3-84-4800-3F1… 8 380 - 480 3 480 250 231
Application/Limitation
Supply voltage range: 200 - 480 V, 50/60 Hz
Voltage variation: - 10 % , + 10 %
Frequency variation:   10 %
Output frequency: 0 - 320 Hz
Temperature range in operation: 0 - 40 C (40 - 50 C when derated1,5% /C, 50 - 55 when derated
2,5% /C)
Temperature class: A
Vibration class: A
Humidity class: A
Protection class*: IP20, IP40, IP55 & IP66*
EMC class**: IEC 61800-3**
Job Id: 262.1-013484-8
Certificate No: TAE00002Y3
Revision No: 1
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 3 of 3
BFI-P2/H3 must be regarded as a component. The actual installation shall be designed according to Invertek Installation
& Operating instructions and according to the applicable DNV Rules for the actual application. Documents for the actual
application are to be submitted for approval in each case in accordance with DNV GL Rules Pt.4, Ch.8, Sec.1 Table 2. A
Product Certificate is required for converters ≥ 100 kW.
*To be installed in an enclosure with an IP degree in accordance with DNV Rules w.r.t. location.